

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17810/2019

SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHANKAR AZAD (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No.24551/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS )

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, delay of 221 days in refiling the special leave  
petition is condoned.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR