

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5300/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2019 in MUA227 No. 3246/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHANKAR AZAD (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 24557/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 24552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 36535/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 36534/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was called out for the second time but on both occasions due to technical fault, the counsel for the petitioner was not able to connect for interaction through video conferencing.

Accordingly, this matter is deferred for next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

